Quotation Notice IIITDMJ/B&W/19/12/189

## (Institute works department) PDPM IIITDM Jabalpur

IIITDMJ/B&W/19/12/189 Dated: 13.12.2019

## SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ)

Registrar invites separate and sealed **percentage rate quotations**, on behalf of the Board of Governors, PDPM IIITDM Jabalpur, for the following works from reputed and long standing agencies, approved and eligible contractors for the work mentioned below.

The quotations will be received up to dt. **30.12.2019** at 3:00 P.M. which will be opened on same day at 4:00 P.M.

Sl. No.	Description of Items (Works)	Estimated Cost
1.0	Supplying and Applying of Unique sports all weather proof	As per schedule
	acrylic synthetic eight layers (3 mm thick) flooring system	attached-A
	for Basketball Court (outdoor) at PDPM IIITDM Jabalpur.	

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The work shall be executed as per CPWD specifications, as per conditions/ clause of CPWD and as per direction of E-in-C.
- 2. Nothing extra will be paid to the contractor.
- 3. The schedule of quantity may be downloaded from the Institute website or may be received from IWD, PDPM IIITDM Jabalpur from **20.12.2019** to **27.12.2019**. The rates may be quoted at the appropriate place shown in the quotation form.
- 4. The time allowed for execution of works will be 30 days.
- 5. All taxes and cess will be deducted as applicable.
- 6. The quotations may also be sent by post along with all the relevant documents (i.e. copy of Registration, GST certificate & PAN No.), but they must be reach to the Institute within the specified time.
- 7. Improper sealed and without relevant documents, quotation shall not been entertained.

Registrar